

### **KGOP 2024 Fall County Convention**

The Kalamazoo County Convention will be held on November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 at 7:00 p.m., doors open 6:00 p.m., at the Delta Conference Center, 2747 S 11th Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009, for the purpose of electing 12 Executive Committee members, class of 2028, to a four year term.

All Kalamazoo County Precinct Delegates in accordance with the Kalamazoo County Republican Committee (KGOP) <u>bylaws</u> (amended June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024) are asked to attend the Fall County Convention. Membership is required to participate in the convention. Photo ID required.

No other business shall be permitted, with the exception to that which is authorized by the KGOP Executive Committee. Any other business recommended shall be provided in writing to the Secretary of the KGOP no later than 15 days prior to the Executive Committee meeting preceding the November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 County Convention.

Application for Executive Committee membership is available online at: https://kgop.org/?page\_id=2449

Sincerely,

**Kelly Sackett** 

Chairwoman

Kalamazoo County Republican Committee

#### See attachments:

- 1. KGOP Fall County Convention Rules see addendum & available online at https://kgop.org/?page\_id=2449
- 2. KGOP Guidance to Precinct Delegates available online at https://kgop.org/?page\_id=2632
- 3. KGOP Bylaws (as amended June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024) available online at https://kgop.org/?page\_id=1918
- 4. KGOP Policies & Procedures available online at <a href="https://kgop.org/?page\_id=1802">https://kgop.org/?page\_id=1802</a>
- 5. KGOP Membership Application available online at https://kgop.org/membership/



#### <u>ADDENDUM</u>

#### Kalamazoo County November 21st, 2024 Fall County Convention Rules

The Kalamazoo County Convention will be held on November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 at 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of electing 12 Delegate Elected Executive Committee members, known as the class of 2028 delegate elected Executive Committee members, whom shall serve a 4 year term.

No other business shall be permitted, with the exception to that which is authorized by the KGOP County Chair and or its Executive Committee. Any other business recommended shall be provided in writing to the Secretary of the KGOP no later than 15 days prior to the Executive Committee meeting preceding the November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 County Convention.

Applications for Executive Committee membership shall be made available upon request. Contact the <a href="mailto:secretary@kgop.us">secretary@kgop.us</a> or download them from the <a href="mailto:KGOP.ORG">KGOP.ORG</a> website. All applications must be submitted by November 8<sup>th</sup> at 5 p.m..

As per the KGOP <u>bylaws</u>, to serve on the Executive Committee membership with the Kalamazoo County Republican Committee is required. Membership applications are available on the KGOP website, or upon request by contacting the <u>secretary@kgop.us</u>.

All business shall be in accordance with the KGOP bylaws (as amended June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024).



## **Republican Party of Kalamazoo County**

APPLICATION FOR EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE BALLOT FOR 2024-28

Name (Print)	Date			
Legal Address				
City	Zip Code	Email:		
Mailing Address (if different fro	m above)			
Precinct #	Jurisdiction	(City, Township)		
Phone (Home)	(Work)		(Cell)	
**********	*******	********	*****	
Are you a member of the Kalar	nazoo County Republic	can Committee?		
If so, how long have you been	a member of the Kalam	nazoo County Repub	lican Party?	
Are you a registered voter in K	alamazoo County?			
Have you ever been convicted	of a felony, or been de	clared mentally incor	mpetent in any state?	
	DUTIES OF EXEC	UTIVE COMMITTI	EE MEMBERS	
Attend regularly scheduled notified otherwise) and prov 10 hours per year for Kalam candidates for public office.	ide input into the ger azoo GOP projects a	neral operations of and candidates. He	the Executive Committed Ip recruit Republican pre	ee. Volunteer at leas ecinct delegates and
If elected, will you fulfill the	duties of the Kalamaz	zoo County Republ	lican Party Executive Co	ommittee?
The following oath must be during my term of office I will than the Republican candidatelections, other than Judicia	ll not actively, publicly ate in a partisan gene	y, or financially sup eral or special elec	pport the election of any tion, or a Republican in	candidate other
Witness (Please Print)		Signature of Ap	oplicant	
Signature of Witness ONLY				
Reference Name	Email		Phone	
l				
2				
3				



Please return by November 8<sup>th</sup> (5pm) to the Secretary: <u>Secretary@kgop.us</u>

5250 Lovers Lane, Suite LL110, Portage, MI 49002

Membership Application Form					
Name:					
Address:					
City:	State: Zip:				
Home phone:					
Cell phone:					
Email:					
WHY BE A MEMBER OF THE KGOP?					
The Republican Party of Kalamazoo County (KGOP) is your voice for local conservative values. We promote the principles and objectives of the Republican Party to nominate and elect Republican candidates to office.					
•					
	MEMBERSHIP DONATION (OPTIONAL)				
☐ Masterc	ard □ Visa □ Discover □ America	n Express			
Card No:					
Amount:	Expiration date:	. CCV:			

# Thank You and God Bless! '